
County Data for Miscellaneous Items Farms With Sales of $2,500 and Over 

Class 1·5 Farms Table 2. Hay, Field Seeds, Other Specified Field Crops, Berries: 

Harvested lrri&ated 

farms 
reporting 

FESCUE SEED : TALL( KY. 
31 & ALTA) ( POUNDS)-~CON. 

•WARREN•,,,,, 1 ,,,,,,,,,,,, 18 
WASHINGTON••••••••••••••• 5 
WAYNE,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 9 
WEAKLEY. I •• I ••••••••••••• 10 
WHIT£,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 11 

WILLIAMSON •••• I ••• I •••••• 31 
WILSON •••••••• I ••••• ' •••• 15 
ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 26 

TENNESSEE• TOTAL I ••••••• 766 21 

FESCUE SEED I OTHER 
!POUNDS I 

I..AWRENCE •••••• I •••••••••• 5 
LINCOLN·· ••••• I •••••••••• 3 
MADISON., • •,, •, •,,,,,,, •, 3 
MONTGOMERY••••••••••••••• .3 
OVERTON· •••• I •••••••••••• 3 

ROBERTSON,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1'1 
WHITE•••••••••••••••••••• 3 
Wl~LIAMSON••••••••••••••• II 
ALL OTHER. I. I I ••• I. I. I •• I 32 

TENNESSEE• TOTAL.,,,,,,, 70 

BLACKBERRY ESt AND 
DEWBERRIES !POUNDS I 

DICKSON•••••••••••••••••• 3 
GlL..ESt •••••• I I ••••• I ••••• 3 
ALL OTHER· • •, • • • • • • • • • • • • 19 

TENNESSEE• TOTAL,,,, •, •, 25 

SORGHUMS FOR SIRUP 

BENTON •••••••••••••••••• I 17 
CHESTER•••••••••••••••••• 5 
CLAIBORNE·. I ••••••••••••• 5 
FAYETTE•••••••••••••••••• 5 
-tAROEMAN. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • q 

HAWKINS•, •, •, • • • • • •"' • • • • • .3 
HAYWOOD· ••••• I •••••• I •••• 7 
JOHNSON• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 3 
LINCOLN• • • • •,,, •,,,,, •,,, 3 
MCNAIRY•• •, •, •, • • •, • • • • • • 6 

Class 1·5 Farms 

MIXO:D GRAINS 
!BUSHELS) 

BEDFORD•••••••••••••••••• 
BLOUNT••••••••••••••••••• 
CHEATHAM,,,, •,,,,,, •, •• •. 
COFFEE••••••••••••••••••• 
OYER••••••••••••••••••••• 

FRANKLIN••••••••••••••••• 
GREENE••••••••••••••••••• 
HAMBLEN•, • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
HAWKINS•• • • • • •• •• • • •••• • • 
JEFFERSON•••••••••••••••• 

JOHNSON•••••••••••••••••• 
LINCOLN•••••••••••••••••• 
LOUDON •••••••••••••• I •••• 
MCMINN••••••••••••••••••• 
MAURY • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

MONTGOMERY••••••••••••••• 
R06ERTSON•••••••••••••••• 
SULLIVAN• • • • • • • • • • • •• • • • • 
SUMNER••••••••••••••••••• 
WARREN••••••••••••••••••• 

WASHINGTON, • • • •• •• • •••• • • 
ALL OTHER· •••••••• I •••••• 

TENNESSEE• TOT ALe •, • • • • • 

BUCKWHEAT 
!BUSHELS) 

CANNON ••••••• I ••••••••••• 

COFFEE, •, • • • • • t • • • • • • • • • • 

FRANKLIN••••••••••••••••• 
LAWRENCE. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
WARREN••••••••••••••••••• 

ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 
TENNESSEE• TOTAL•••••••• 

farms 
Acres Quantity reporting Acres 

SORG>!UMS FOR SIRUP--CON. 

MADISON•••••••••••••••••• 
350 87 1125 SHELBY •••••••••• I •••••••• 

38 6 1120 SULLIVAN••••••••••••••••• 
226 39 900 WARREN. •, •. •,,, • ",,,, •, • • 
267 58 '183 ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 
260 83 1109 

TENNESSEE• TOTAL•••••••• 
3117 251 733 
767 180 600 
1155 101 600 SOYBEANS HOGGEDtGRAZED 

OR CUT FOR SILAGE 
882 5 0118 00<! 

BENT ONe • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
CARROLL•••••••••••••••••• 
CROCKETT••••••••••••••••• 
DAVIDSON. • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
DECATUR•••••••••••••••••• 

6'1 10 695 
100 1'1 175 FAYETTE., • • • • • • • ••• • • • ••• 

33 5 '198 GIBSONo•••••••••••••••••• 
118 2'1 '160 GILES. • •• • • • • • • • • • •• • • • • • 
55 1'1 750 HARDEMAN••••••••••••••••• 

HAYWOOD•••••••••••••••••• 
212 50 '1'18 

20 6 500 HENDERSON ••• ••,, ..... ,. •, 
105 29 000 HENRY,. •,,, •.,,,, •, •••• •, 
658 156 295 LAUDERDALE••••••••••••••• 

LAWRENCE. • • •,,, •,.,,,,. •, 
365 311 821 MCMINN ... • • • .. • • • • .. " • • • 

MADISON· •• I ••• I. I •••••••• 
MAURY•••••••••••••••••••• 
MEIGs .................... 

!Zl 20'1 MONROE. •• • ••,, • • ..... • •" 

5 ' 150 OBION., •, •, •••• ,,,,, •. •., 

57 52 021 RUTHERFORD••••••••••••••• 

62 55 375 SHELBY"""",. ••••• ... ,., 
TIPTON••••••••••••••••••• 
WEAKLEY.,. • •, ..... , .. ,. •. 
WILLIAMSON ••• ,,,,,,.,,,., 

ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 

TENNESSEE• TOTAL •• ,,. ... 
212 

8 
5 SOYBEANS PLOWED UNDER 
5 

17 
CROCKETT. •,,,,,,,,,,,, • •, 

3 HAYWOOD•••••••••••••••••• 
38 WEAKLEY•••••••••••••••••• 

3 ALL OTHER· ••••••••••• I ••• 
38 
12 TENNESSEE• TOTAL•••••••• 

Table 3. Grains, Dry Beans and Peas, Sweetpotatoes: 1969 

Harvested 

Farms 
reporting Acres 

3 78 
lj 90 

11 103 
7 95 
II 'Ill 

112 016 
28 238 
Ill 187 
9 57 

12 152 

3 10 
3 53 
6 68 
II 91 
3 68 

3 114 
5 56 

11 8'1 
5 11'1 
8 219 

22 221 
23 690 

230 3 778 

3 60 
8 193 
5 56 
3 21 
5 135 

66 
32 531 

Irrigated 

farms 
Quantrty reporting 

2 192 

" 600 
q 793 
4 030 

725 

110 396 
8 8110 
7 920 
1 789 
6 895 

380 
2 200 
3 4110 
lj ISO 
1 712 

2 000 
2 520 
3 352 
q 310 
8 868 

9 620 
22 051 

1'16 783 2 

l 600 
2 395 
1 350 

590 
3 17'1 

780 
10 889 

Farms 
Acres ~ 

6 

20 

26 

3 
lj 

8 
lj 

2. 

39 
17 
13 

6 
1! 

2 
3 
5 
3 
2 

2 
4 

l1 
4 
7 

18 
19 

187 

6 
5 
3 
5 

lj 

23 

1969 
Harvested 

farms 
reportmg Ac.res 

8 50 
3 3 
3 3 
3 18 

35 66 

110 1181 

3 13 
6 110 
<! 51 
3 55 
3 17 

7 3'17 
12 2119 

q 26 
3 180 
3 212 

8 115 
6 242 
<! 33 
3 36 
7 308 

7 1105 
5 17 
3 105 
3 70 
8 93 

'I 89 
3 680 
5 16'1 
9 267 
5 58 

33 782 

161 " 72<! 

3 121 
3 110 
5 330 
8 643 

19 20'1 

Commerctal fertilizer used 

78 2 
90 12 
90 17 
36 9 
30 2 

952 173 
152 30 
179 36 

311 8 
151 26 

8 1 
53 16 
118 9 
83 13 
53 II 

30 6 
53 6 
82 15 

1011 11 
209 38 

175 36 
602 70 

3 292 540 

'17 6 
56 8 
21 3 

135 16 

37 5 
296 38 

Quantity 

Liquid, 
~ 

4 

21 

2 

Tennessee 327 

Irrigated 

farms 
reporting Acres 

30 

30 



328 Tennessee Farms With Sales of $2,500 and Over County Data for Miscellaneous Items 

Class 1-5 Farms Table 3. Grains, Dry Beans and Peas, Sweetpotatoes: 1969 
Harvested Irrigated Commercial fertilizer used 

Farms Farms Farms Liquid, 
reportmg Acres Quantity reporting Acres reporting Acres ~ ~ 

DRY FIELD AND SEED 
BEANS (!00 LB, BAGS) 

RUTHERFORD••••••••••••••• 3 84 835 3 84 7 ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 10 462 8 857 6 375 52 

TENNESSEE• TOTAL•••••••• 13' 546 9 692 9 459 59 

DRY FIELD AND SEED PEAS 
!POUNDS I 

CARROLL•••••••••••••••••• 3 6 3 200 1 2 IZI 
FAYETTE•••••••••••••••••• 7 46 43 846 6 28 2 
HARDEMAN••••••••••••••••• 5 72 87 400 3 52 8 HAYWOOD.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4 17 17 133 3 14 1 MADISON•••••••••••••••••• 6 47 47 000 4 23 2 

ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 19 16 360 3 9 

TENNESSEE• TOTAL,,,,,,,, 30 207 214 939 20 128 111 

COWPEAS FOR DRY PEAS 
!BUSHELS! 

CROCKETT,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 3 23 287 2 21 2 
FAYETTE•••••••••••••••••• 8 143 748 3 115 13 GIBSON •• ,.,,.,.,.,,.,.,,, 3 20 82 2 19 3 HAYWOOQ.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 7 171 667 3 153 25 
SHELBY••••••••••••••••••• 5 39 160 

ALL OTHER• •,,,,, •,, ,, , , , , 24 156 803 12 76 13 

TENNESSEE• TOTAL•••••••• 50 552 5 747 22 384 56 

POPCORN 
!POUNDS• EAR CORN I 

CROCKETT••••••••••••••••• 4 15 30 000 1 2 1 
HENRY· •••••••••••• I I ••••• 12 223 117'1 BOO 7 159 18 4 
ROBERTSON.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 23 238 312 803 16 190 49 
STEWART .. •• •, •" .,.,,.,., 3 Btl 7'1 780 2 60 9 
ALL OTHER.,,,,,,,,,,,,,., 11 187 247 403 10 172 33 5 

TENNESSEE• TOTAL •••• I ••• 53 747 139 786 36 583 110 10 

SWEETPOTATOES 
I BUSHELS I 

BENTON, •, • • •,,, • • • • • • • • • • 8 tZI 75 1 tZI IZI 
BLEDSOE•••••••••••••••••• 211 3 677 7 2 1 
BLOUNT • •, • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 11 1 1113 1 tZI IZI 
BRADLEY•••••••••••••••••• 16 3 377 1 IZI IZI 
CAMPBELL••••••••••••••••• 4 1 120 2 1 1 

CANNON••••••••••••••••••• 17 1 167 
(_~ CARROLL•••••••••••••••••• 10 13·8- ;1,1!)'/) ·~ 6 13 -a;. .5 -t&-

CHEATHAM••••••••••••••••• 14 2 474 3 1 1 
CHESTER•••••••••••••••••• 13 1 142 1 tZI IZI 
CLAIBORNE•••••••••••••••• 33 2 5117 5 2 1 

CLAY, • • •, • • • • • • • • •, • • • • • • 28 7 1 172 IZI 5 1 1 
COCKE•••••••••••••••••••• 10 4 -e- ~~~ ~ 3 3"f"' .3~ 
COFFEE, •• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 7 I ~ .:2'1-S' ~ 4 ~ I -"" 
CROCKETT••••••••••••••••• 10 25 3 316 8 211 4 6 
CUMBERLAND••••••••••••••• 23 -?-~ .::,--o,;,. ~ 5 ~ (_~ 
DAVIDSONe•••••••••••••••• 4 3 1 002 2 3 
OECATUR· ••• I ••••••••••••• 4 23 
DE KALB•••••••••••••••••• 31 5 1 075 3 3 1 
DICKSON•••••••••••••••••• 30 ~.~ l'f-15' ·~ 6 

..._._ .o>..--te-
DYER· •••••• I •• I •••••• I ••• 9 115 31 384 7 73 20 

FAYETTE·••••••••••••••••• 18 14 2 508 4 9 2 
FENTRESS••••••••••••••••• 22 :l. w- <f!:ril ~ 6 -9- I -+-
FRANKLIN••••••••••••••••• 11 1'/-- 1~77 ~ 3 I'+~ G~ 
GIBSON••••••••••••••••••• 66 7ot> ~ 15'93!/.:J.~ 2 48 52 ?311'-7-56 ~"" .a.H-

6 
GILEs.· •• 1 1 ••••••••••••••• 13 I -SJ.. 11 9 2~ 2 (_~- (_:z.) *' 
GRAINGER,,,,,,,,,,,,,. • •, 26 . .,. "':J.il ·')66- 1 1 tZI 

·GREENE. • • • • • • • ~ • • •••• • • • • 49 5 932 8 2 1 
GRUNDY ••••• I •• I. I •••••••• 9 1 160 4 1 1 
HAMBLEN•••••••••••••••••• 14 1 142 3 1 tZI 
HANCOCK•••••••••••••••••• 23 3 l:l!- 3-$".A -'H-2- 3 * (_:z-)~ 

HARDEMAN••••••••••••••••• 13 "-SQ- 1175' ~ II t...:r- 7-ll-
HARDIN""'''''''''""'' 10 1 192 
HAWKINS•••••••••••••••••• 31 10 1 715 11 8 8 
HAYWOOD.,. • • .. " • • • '""' 31 13 ~ lfl?'i' ~ 8 7 -i!'i" :2.....,. 
HENDERSON•••••••••••••••• 17 lc .u;. ..lOS{.~ 9 7-J..C- Jf-9-

HENRY • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 17 15 3 742 10 12 6 
HICKMAN• a • t • 1 • 1 • 1111 • • • • 1 14 4 1 421 6 tl 1 
HOUSTON•••••••••••••••••• 8 ( Z I 75 

(2.)* HUMPHREYS·••••••••••••••• 12 lzJ ''t 130 ~ 3 I -Ttl-
~ACKSON•••••••••••••••••• 42 904 5 3 1 

JEFFERSON•••••••••••••••• 16 I iJ-- .:nt.. -if% 2 tZI IZI 
~OHNSON•••••••••••••••••• 5 16 1 620 3 16 12 
KNox ..................... 11 6 1 199 7 4 J 

(_z:).;_ LAUDERDALE••••••••••••••• 30 t6'f i~~"',S/ ~ 17 q"' ,1.0.9. 25 
LAWRENCE,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 21 ~·a ~ r'cc; 8 -57 "Me .:17 -LEWIs •• I. I ••••••••••••••• 7 1 163 2 tZI IZI 
LINCOLN,, •, • • •• • •••• • • • • • 34 306 50 130 JO 296 110 
LOUDON. •, • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 27 I I ~ fi.:J..:J. '1 -s-T8-I IZI 8 1/ "loa- ~.. ..... 
MCMINN. •• • • •• •• • •••• • ••• • 19 2 665 4 2 2 
MCNAIRY•• •••••••••••••••• 14 6 1 '166 3 4 1 



County Data for Miscellaneous Items Farms With Sales of $2,500 and Over 

Class 1-5 Farms Table 3. Grains, Dry Beans and Peas, Sweetpotatoes: 1969 

SWEET POTATOES 
(BUSHELS)--CON, 

MACON•••••••••••••••••••• 
MADISON•••••••••••••••••• 
MARSHALL••••••••••••••••• 
MAURY•••••••••••••••••••• 
MONROE••••••••••••••••••• 

MONTGOMERY·•••••••••••••• 
MORGAN, • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
OBION •••••••••••• I ••••••• 
OVERTON•, •, • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
PERRY•••••••••••••••••••• 

PICKETT•••••••••••••••••• 
PUTNAM••••••••••••••••••• 
RHEA ••••• I I. I I ••••• I ••••• 

ROANE ••• I I ••••••••••••• I. 

ROBERTSON• • •, • • • • • • • • • • • • 

RUTHERFORD••••••••••••••• 
SCOTT ••••••••• I •••••••••• 
SEQUATCHIE,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
SEVIER··· I I •••••••••••••• 

SHELBY • •, • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 

SMITH•••••••••••••••••••• 
STEWART•••••••••••••••••• 
SULLIVAN••••••••••••••••• 
SUMNER••••••••••••••••••• 
TIPTON· ••• I •••••••••••••• 

TROUSDALE•••••••••••••••• 
UNION, • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
VAN BUREN•••••••••••••••• 
WARREN ••••••• I. I •• I •••• I I 

WASHINGTON ••• I ••••••••• I. 

WAYNE•••••••••••••••••••• 
WEAKLEY"''""""""""' 
WHITE• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 
WILLIAMSON,,, • •,,,, ,, •• • • 
WILSON ••••••••••••• I ••••• 

Class 1-5 Farms 

ALL OTHER""""'"'"" 

TENNESSEE• TOTAL•••••••• 

Farms 
teporlrng 

Ill 
12 

9 
19 
26 

113 
20 

II 
37 

3 

26 
59 
11 

6 
'12 

7 
12 
'I 

16 
37 

71 
16 
13 
35 
31 

25 
12 
10 

.30 
14 

11 
16 
liB 
20 
30 

10 

762 

Farms reportrng Acres harvested 

DRY ONIONS 

CLAY· •••••• I •• II I I ....... . 

COFFEE••••••••••••••••••• 
DYER •••• I •• I. I •••• I. I I I •• 

GREENE••••••••••••••••••• 
SHELBY ••••••••• I. I I. I. I •• 

SMITH I •••••• I. I I •• I •• I ••• 

WILLIAMSON••••••••••••••• 
ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 

TENNESSEE' TOTAL. I •••• I I 

LETTUCE AND ROMAINE 

CLAY ••••••••••• I I I ••••••• 

DAVIDSON •• I •••• I. I ••••••• 
SHELBY ••• I ••••••• I. I. I ••• 

ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 

TENNESSEEt TOTAL•••••••• 

CANTALOUPSt PERSIANS 
AND MUSKMELONS 

BLOUNT •••• I I I ••• ' ••• I •••• 

CAMPBELL••••••••••••••••• 
CARROLL··. I I •• I' I Ill. II •• 

CROCKETT ••••• I •••••••••• I 
GIBSON •••• I I ••••••••••••• 

HAYWOOD •• I ••• I I. I •••••••• 
HENDERSON,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
HENRY•••••••••••••••••••• 
KNox ••••••••••••••••••••• 
LAUDERDALE••••••••••••••• 

LAWRENCE••••••••••••••••• 
LINCOLN ••••• I I ••••••••••• 

LOUDON••••••••••••••••••• 
MCMINN •••••• I •••• I ••• I ••• 

MCNAIRY•••••••••••••••••• 

MADISON•••••••••••••••••• 
ROBERTSON•••••••••••••••• 
SEVIER· •••••• I .... I •• I •••• 

SULLIVAN •••• I ••••• I I I I ••• 

SUMNER••••••••••••••••••• 

8 
5 
4 
3 
II 

4 
3 

53 

84 

6 
3 
3 

24 

10 
6 
6 
5 
6 

3 
7 
4 
9 
II 

5 
20 

3 
5 
3 

4 
6 
3 
3 
3 

1 
2 

10 
!Zl 

2 

1 
!Zl 
65 

Bl 

1 
11 

1 
77 

90 

19 
9 

12 
3q 

8 

4 
7 
8 
7 
6 

1 
60 

4 
34 

4 

4 
3 
4 
3 
2_ 

Harvested 1m gated 

Farms Farms 
Acres Quanlrty reportmg Acres ~ 

;l.. -reo 
3 ti!-

l 
'I 

3 'i':r 

I 'f "'H-

9 i!.a-
3 
7 
1 

:1..~ 

}0'¥1-
B 
2 

IS'·J6-

3 
-+rtr 

1 
2 

1'17l:':Tf!i" 

_j ·~ 
1 

5 
.YS"1r."" 

12 
2'7 

1 
9 

,:1....,. 

~0 
ID~ 
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Table 4. Vegetables: 1969 

lrngated 

Farms reporting Acres 

CANTALOUPS, PERSIANS 
AND MUSKMELONS--CON, 

TIPTON••••••••••••••••••• 
WASH!NGTQN,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
WEAKLEY•••••••••••••••••• 
ALL OTHER•••••••••••••••• 

TENNESSEE• TOTAL•••••••• 

SWEET PEPPERS EXCEPT 
10 PIMIENTOS 

10 BLEDSOE•••••••••••••••••• 
BLOUNT,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
CAMPBELL••••••••••••••••• 
CARROLL• I ••••••••• I •••••• 

CLAIBORNE•••••••••••••••• 

CLAY .. ,.,,,.,,,,,.,.,,.., 
10 CROCKETT.·· •• I ••••••••••• I 

DAVIDSONo•••••••••••••••• 
DYER.,,.,,,,,,,,,.,.,.,,, 
FAYETTE•••••••••••••••••• 

10 
GIBSON••••••••••••••••••• 
GRAINGER •• ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
GREEN£,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
HAMBLEN•••••••••••••••••• 
HANCOCK•••••••••••••••••• 

HARDEMAN,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
HAWKINs.,,,.,.,.,,.,..,., 
HAYWOOD •••• I .............. 
HENDERSON.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
JEFFERSON'"'""""'"'"" 

JOHNSON•••••••••••••••••• 
KNOX. I .............. I .. I. I. 

LAUDERDALE,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 
LAWRENCE •••••• I •••••••••• 

LINCOLN•••••••••••••••••• 

LOUDON••••••••••••••••••• 
MCMINN •• I •••• I •••••• I ..... 

MCNAIRY·· ••••••••• I •••••• 

MADISON•••••••••••••••••• 
MONROE••••••••••••••••••• 

SHELBY·•••••••••••••••••• 
SUMNER •••• I ••• I •••••••••• - TIPTON .............. I I. I •• 

TROUSDALE•••••••••••••••• 
WASHINGTON.,,,,,,,.,.,.., 

Commerctal ferlrilzer used 
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Farms '!'!'orting Acres harvested 

5 2 
'I 4 
4 5 

47 '16 

175 290 

3 4 
3 5 
3 5 
4 21 

13 12 

31 49 
8 8 
4 4 
7 7 
3 3 

62 187 
21 25 

7 10 
4 11 
3 4 

9 12 
3 12 

10 13 
3 1 
3 5 

11 15 
3 1 

19 23 
3 32 
4 22 

7 10 
3 4 
4 17 

24 116 
10 11 

16 13 
4 2 
3 1 
3 3 
8 9 
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Farms r!!eorting 
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